
EFFECTIVE DATE:  July 1, 2014

 

DEPARTMENT OF HE
ABILITY T

    OUTPATIE

GROSS ANNUAL INCOME
_______ _______ _______ ______________ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______
  BOTTO     TOP 1 2 3
_______ _______ _______ ______________ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______
  ELIGIBL
               4,700 AA,

4,701 5,200 AB $5
5,201 5,700 AC $5 $5
5,701 6,200 AD $5 $5 $5
6,201 6,752 AE $5 $5 $5
6,753 7,376 AF $5 $5 $5
7,377 8,240 AG $5 $5 $57,377 8,240 AG $5 $5 $5
8,241 9,008 AH $5 $5 $5
9,009 9,692 AI $5 $5 $5
9,693 10,412 AJ $5 $5 $5

10,413 11,670 AK $5 $5 $5

11,671 13,328 AL 5% $5 $5

15 730 $ $13,329 15,730 AM 10% $5 $5

15,731 16,500 AN 15% 5% $5

16,501 17,992 AO 20% 10% $5

17,993 19,790 AP 25% 15% $5

19,791 22,350 AQ 30%   20% 10%

22 351 23 850 AR 35% 25% 15%22,351 23,850 AR 35% 25% 15%

23,851 27,010 AS 40% 30% 20%
27,011 27,910 AT 50% 35%  25%

27,911 30,970 AU 60% 40% 30%

30,971 31,970 AV 70% 45% 35%

31,971 34,930 AW 80% 50% 40%,
34,931 36,030 AX 90% 55% 45%

36,031 38,890 AY 100% 60% 50%

38,891 40,090 AZ 100% 70% 55%

40,091 41,500 BA 100% 80% 60%
41,501 44,150 BB 100% 90% 65%

44 151 46 000 BC 100% 100% 70%44,151 46,000 BC 100% 100% 70%

46,001 48,210 BD 100% 100% 75%



48,211 51,000 BE 100% 100% 80%
51,001 55,710 BF 100% 100% 90%
55,711 58,875 BG 100% 100% 100%
58,876 61,600 BH 100% 100% 100%
61,601 63,470 BI 100% 100% 100%
63,471 65,890 BJ 100% 100% 100%63, 65,890 J 00% 00% 00%
65,891 67,760 BK 100% 100% 100%
67,761 69,925 BL 100% 100% 100%
69,926 71,795 BM 100% 100% 100%
71,796 73,665 BN 100% 100% 100%
73,666 75,535 BO 100% 100% 100%
75,536 77,405 BP 100% 100% 100%75,536 77,405 BP 100% 100% 100%
77,406 80,753 BQ 100% 100% 100%
80,754 82,623 BR 100% 100% 100%
82,624 84,493 BS 100% 100% 100%
84,494 86,363 BT 100% 100% 100%
86,364 88,233 BU 100% 100% 100%
88 234 89 025 BV 100% 100% 100%88,234 89,025 BV 100% 100% 100%
89,026 90,895 BW 100% 100% 100%
90,896 92,765 BX 100% 100% 100%
92,766 94,635 BY 100% 100% 100%
94,636 96,505 BZ 100% 100% 100%

THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INCOMES LESS THAN 100% OF POVE

INDIVIDUALS WITH INCOMES BELOW THE FEDERAL POVERTY LINE MAY NOT BE AS
FEE FOR FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES.

THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH INCOMES MORE THAN 100% OF POV

NO ONE WILL BE DENIED SERVICE DUE TO INABILITY TO PAY.

THE FEE AS DETERMINED BY THIS ABILITY-TO-PAY SCALE SHALL BE THE PERCENT
  TO THE TOTAL COST OF THE SERVICES AS ESTABLISHED BY PROGRAM COST AND



DWI EDUCATION PROGRAMS APPROVED BY THE ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADM
  TO THE SLIDING FEE SCALE.



EALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
TO PAY SCHEDULE
NT SERVICES FY2015

NUMBER OF FAMILY MEMBERS
_______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______

4 5 6 7 8
_______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______ _______
E FOR MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

(Clients with inc
 a Medical As

$5 them to go 
$5 $5
$5 $5 $5$5 $5 $5
$5 $5 $5 $5
$5 $5 $5 $5 $5
$5 $5 $5 $5 $5

$5 $5 $5 $5 $5

$5 $5 $5 $5 $5

$ $ $ $ $$5 $5 $5 $5 $5
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$5 $5 $5 $5 $5

$5 $5 $5 $5 $5

$5 $5 $5 $5 $5$5  $5 $5 $5 $5

10% $5 $5 $5 $5
15% $5 $5 $5 $5

20% 10% $5 $5 $5

25% 15% $5 $5 $5

30% 20% 10% $5 $5
35% 25% 15% $5 $5

40% 30% 20% 10% $5

45% 35% 25% 15% $5

50% 40% 30% 20% 10%
 55% 45% 35% 25% 15%

60% 50% 40% 30% 20%60% 50% 40% 30% 20%

65% 55% 45% 35% 25%



70% 60% 50% 40% 30%
75% 65% 55% 45% 35%
80% 70% 60% 50% 40%
85% 75% 65% 55% 45%
90% 80% 70% 60% 50%

100% 90% 80% 65% 55%00% 90% 80% 65% 55%
100% 100% 90% 70% 60%
100% 100% 100% 80% 65%
100% 100% 100% 90% 70%
100% 100% 100% 95% 75%
100% 100% 100% 100% 80%
100% 100% 100% 100% 85%100% 100% 100% 100% 85%
100% 100% 100% 100% 90%
100% 100% 100% 100% 95%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ESTIMATED 250% of POVERTY

ERTY WILL BE $5.00, EXCEPT

100% of

SSESSED A Family Size Poverty

1 11,670
2 15,730

VERTY WILL BE $8.00 3 19,790
4 23,850
5 27,910
6 31,970

TAGE APPLIED 7 36,030
D ANALYSIS, 8 40,090



9 44,150
M. ARE NOT SUBJECT 10 48,210

FY 2015 SCALE



2,380
851

 DRAFT

_______ _______ _______ _______
9 10

_______ _______ _______ _______

come above this line should have
ssistance card.  If not, instruct
to Social Services to apply).
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20% 10%
25% 15% 100% OF P
30% 20% LIN
35% 25%
40% 30%
45% 35%

116% OF POVERTY LINE
FOR MEDICAID PARENTS5% 35%

50% 40%
55% 45%
60% 50%
65% 55%
70% 60%
75% 65%

116% OF POVERTY LINE
FOR MEDICAID PARENTS

75% 65%
80% 70%
85% 75%
90% 80%
95% 85%

100% 90%
100% 95%100% 95%
100% 100%
100% 100%
100% 100%
100% 100%

ESTIMATED 185% OF POVERTY
(Clients with income above this

are possibly eligible for W.I.C. and 
financial assistance)

116% of 185% of 250% of 

Poverty Poverty Poverty

13,537 21,590 29,175
18,247 29,101 39,325
22,956 36,612 49,475
27,666 44,123 59,625
32,376 51,634 69,775
37,085 59,145 79,925
41,795 66,656 90,075
46,504 74,167 100,225



51,214 81,678 110,375
55,924 89,189 120,525
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